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RESOLUTION APPROVING COMPENSATION

OF IN-SESSION EMPLOYEES
2006 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Michael G. Waddoups
House Sponsor: Rebecca D. Lockhart

LONG TITLE
General Description:
This joint resolution of the Legislature fixes the compensation for legislative in-session
employees for 2006.
Highlighted Provisions:
This resolution:
» fixes the compensation for legislative in-session employees for 2006.
Special Clauses:

This resolution provides retrospective operation to January 9, 2006.

Be it resolved by the Legislature of the state of Utah:

WHEREAS, the Legislature acting under the authority of Section 36-2-2, Utah Code
Annotated 1953, is required to fix the compensation of its in-session employees by joint
resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislature of the state of Utah that
the compensation of legislative in-session employees for actual hours worked be fixed as
follows:

Employees working for the Legislature for the first time shall be paid under the "Step 1"
scale.

Except as otherwise provided, employees working two or more sessions for the
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Legislature may be paid a one step increase from the 2005 Session, up to a "Step 5" scale.

Employees working ten or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the "Step 6"

scale. Employees working 15 or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the "Step

7" scale. Employees working 20 or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the

"Step 8" scale.

Senate employees are designated with an "S." House of Representative employees are

designated with an "H."

Step 1

Amending Clerk/Committee
Secretary (H-S) 9.76
Docket Clerk (S) 9.50

Page Supervisor (H-S) 10.89
Sergeant-at-Arms (H-S)  10.89
Secretarial Supervisor

(H-S) 10.89
Reading, Amending,

and Enrolling Clerk (H) 10.89
Assistant Page

Supervisor (H-S) 9.26
Assistant Sergeant-at-Arms

(H-S) 9.26
Receptionist and

Legislative Aide (S) 8.53
Bill Status Clerk (S) 8.53

Committee Secretary (H-S) 9.50
Admin. Asst. to

Third House (H) 9.50
Public Address System/

Computer Operator (S) 8.53
Public Information

Officer (H-S) 8.53

10.03

9.76

11.18

11.18

11.18

11.18

9.50

9.50

8.76

8.76

9.76

9.76

8.76

8.76

10.31

10.03

11.49

11.49

11.49

11.49

9.76

9.76

9.01

9.01

10.03

10.03

9.01

9.01

10.59

10.31

11.81

11.81

11.81

11.81

10.03

10.03

9.26

9.26

10.31

10.31

9.26

9.26

10.89

10.59

12.13

12.13

12.13

12.13

10.31

10.31

9.50

9.50

10.59

10.59

9.50

9.50

11.19

10.89

12.43

12.43

12.43

12.43

10.61

10.61

9.80

9.80

10.89

10.89

9.80

9.80

11.49

11.19

12.73

12.73

12.73

12.73

10.91

10.91

10.10

10.10

11.19

11.19

10.10

10.10

Step2 Step3 Step4 StepS Step6 Step7 Step 8

11.79

11.49

13.03

13.03

13.03

13.03

11.21

11.21

10.40

10.40

11.49

11.49

10.40

10.40
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Telephone Information
Officer (H)
Legislative Tour
Guide (H-S)
Page (H-S)
Public Address
Operator (H)
Security (H-S)
Hostess and Aide
to Third House (H-S)
Supply Clerk (H)
Voting Machine
Operator (H)
Video Specialist (H-S)

8.53

8.53
8.53

8.53
8.53

8.53
8.53

9.50
8.53

8.76

8.76
8.76

8.76
8.76

8.76
8.76

9.76
8.76

9.01

9.01
9.01

9.01
9.01

9.01
9.01

10.03
9.01

9.26

9.26
9.26

9.26
9.26

9.26
9.26

10.31
9.26

9.50

9.50
9.50

9.50
9.50

9.50
9.50

10.59
9.50

9.80

9.80
9.80

9.80
9.80

9.80
9.80

10.89
9.80

10.10

10.10
10.10

10.10
10.10

10.10
10.10

11.19
10.10
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The above schedule of compensation has retrospective operation to January 9, 2006.

Legislative Review Note

asof 1-12-06 11:58 AM

Based on a limited legal review, this legislation has not been determined to have a high
probability of being held unconstitutional.
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