	RESOLUTION APPROVING COMPENSATION
	OF IN-SESSION EMPLOYEES
	2006 GENERAL SESSION
	STATE OF UTAH
	Chief Sponsor: Michael G. Waddoups
	House Sponsor: Rebecca D. Lockhart
LONG	G TITLE
Gener	ral Description:
	This joint resolution of the Legislature fixes the compensation for legislative in-session
emplo	yees for 2006.
Highl	ighted Provisions:
	This resolution:
	• fixes the compensation for legislative in-session employees for 2006.
Specia	al Clauses:
	This resolution provides retrospective operation to January 9, 2006.
Be it r	esolved by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
	WHEREAS, the Legislature acting under the authority of Section 36-2-2, Utah Code
Annot	ated 1953, is required to fix the compensation of its in-session employees by joint
resolu	tion:
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislature of the state of Utah that
the co	mpensation of legislative in-session employees for actual hours worked be fixed as
follow	rs:
	Employees working for the Legislature for the first time shall be paid under the "Step 1"
scale.	
	Except as otherwise provided, employees working two or more sessions for the



S.J.R. 6 01-13-06 1:46 PM

Legislature may be paid a one step increase from the 2005 Session, up to a "Step 5" scale.

29 Employees working ten or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the "Step 6"

30 scale. Employees working 15 or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the "Step

31 7" scale. Employees working 20 or more sessions for the Legislature may be paid under the

32 "Step 8" scale.

33

Senate employees are designated with an "S." House of Representative employees are designated with an "H."

34	designated with an "H."								
35		Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8
36	Amending Clerk/Committee								
37	Secretary (H-S)	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.59	10.89	11.19	11.49	11.79
38	Docket Clerk (S)	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.59	10.89	11.19	11.49
39	Page Supervisor (H-S)	10.89	11.18	11.49	11.81	12.13	12.43	12.73	13.03
40	Sergeant-at-Arms (H-S)	10.89	11.18	11.49	11.81	12.13	12.43	12.73	13.03
41	Secretarial Supervisor								
42	(H-S)	10.89	11.18	11.49	11.81	12.13	12.43	12.73	13.03
43	Reading, Amending,								
44	and Enrolling Clerk (H)	10.89	11.18	11.49	11.81	12.13	12.43	12.73	13.03
45	Assistant Page								
46	Supervisor (H-S)	9.26	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.61	10.91	11.21
47	Assistant Sergeant-at-Arms								
48	(H-S)	9.26	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.61	10.91	11.21
49	Receptionist and								
50	Legislative Aide (S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
51	Bill Status Clerk (S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
52	Committee Secretary (H-S)	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.59	10.89	11.19	11.49
53	Admin. Asst. to								
54	Third House (H)	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.59	10.89	11.19	11.49
55	Public Address System/								
56	Computer Operator (S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
57	Public Information								
58	Officer (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40

59	Telephone Information								
60	Officer (H)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
61	Legislative Tour								
62	Guide (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
63	Page (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
64	Public Address								
65	Operator (H)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
66	Security (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
67	Hostess and Aide								
68	to Third House (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
69	Supply Clerk (H)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
70	Voting Machine								
71	Operator (H)	9.50	9.76	10.03	10.31	10.59	10.89	11.19	11.49
72	Video Specialist (H-S)	8.53	8.76	9.01	9.26	9.50	9.80	10.10	10.40
73	The above schedule	e of comp	ensation	has retro	spective	operation	n to Janu	ary 9, 20	006.

Legislative Review Note as of 1-12-06 11:58 AM

01-13-06 1:46 PM

Based on a limited legal review, this legislation has not been determined to have a high probability of being held unconstitutional.

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel

S.J.R. 6